

## **Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC**

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 Seattle, Washington 98191 (206) 345-1568 Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Mark S. Reynolds Assistant Vice President Public Policy & Regulatory Affairs

July 23, 2012

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Attn: Betty Erdahl

RE: WAC 480-120-375 Affiliated Interest Agreement

Dear Mr. Danner:

In accordance with WAC 480-120-375, Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC is filing notification of the enclosed affiliated interest agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Qwest Communications Company, LLC dba CenturyLink QCC. This agreement called AQCB Special Construction Proposal for Kent, Washington. Also enclosed is a verified statement.

Please call Frances Bendever on 303-922-4341 if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Very truly yours,

for Mark Reynolds

Enclosures

#### VERIFIED STATEMENT OF AFFILIATED INTEREST TRANSACTION

# **Qwest Corporation**

## WAC 480-120-375 states:

Every public service company must file a verified copy, or a verified summary, if unwritten, of contracts or arrangements with affiliated interests before the effective date of the contract or arrangement. Verified copies of modifications or amendments to the contract or arrangements must be filed before the effective date of the modification or amendment. If the contract or arrangement is unwritten, then a public service company must file a verified summary of any amendment or modification. The Commission may institute an investigation and disapprove the contract or arrangement if the commission finds the public service company has failed to prove that it is reasonable and consistent with the public interest.

Frances L. Bendever Sr Analyst of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC certifies that the attached Agreement for the Kent WA Sp Constr describes the affiliate arrangement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Qwest Communications Company, LLC dba CenturyLink OCC.

Frances L. Bendever

Dated at Denver this 23rd day of July, 2012.



Contract N	0	
Interstate	X	

Job Authorization No: WA1230976 Intrastate \_\_\_\_\_

# **AQCB - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL**

Date: 07/12/12		
Billing Address:	Work Location:	
Customer: QCC / Domino's Pizza	8005 S 266TH St. Kent. WA	
Attention		
Description and/or specifications of work to be performed by CenturyLink under this Proposal ("Work"):  Construction and placement of 1550 feet of underground fiber cable in the route between the customer building at 8005 S 266TH St, Kent, WA and the Centurylink serving wire center at 206 S State Ave. Kent WA. This facility will be used for MOE service.  Total Charges: \$ 36,351.00  For the Work performed hereunder, Customer will be responsible for these Charges only, unless a Change Order is signed by both parties in accordance with Section 4 below. All Charges shall be paid prior to commencement of the Work ("Advance Payment"). For Governmental Customers only, CenturyLink will submit an invoice of charges upon completion of the Work. All Customers will pay the invoice within forty five (45) days of receipt. All past due undisputed accounts will be assessed a late fee at 14% APR. Unless a Government Customer or otherwise agreed to by the parties, no Work shall commence prior to receipt of Advance Payment. Where applicable, Customer shall also be responsible for foreign, federal, state and local taxes assessed in connection with the Work, including without limitation, all use, sales, value added, surcharges, excise, franchises, commercial, gross receipts, license, privilege or other similar charges, whether charged to or against CenturyLink or Customer, but excluding any taxes based on CenturyLink's net income.  *Note If applicable, the Work proposed here is separate from any work that may be performed pursuant to any other order or agreement, including but not limited to a Pre-Service Request for cell site provisioning. This Proposal and the terms and conditions of any applicable tariffs or Rates and Services Schedules on file with the applicable regulatory authorities shall constitute a binding agreement upon the parties.  For CenturyLink Affiliate Transactions Only. If under applicable law, this Agreement, or notice thereof, must be filed with a governmental entity, including but not limited to a state public		
Qwest Corporation dba Centeryt ink QC  Authorized Signature  Name Printed/Typed  Title Director  Date 7/13/2012		
Qwest Communications Company; LLC dba CenturyLin Authorized Signature  Name Printed/Typed  Director  Title  7/19/2012	nk QCC	